
Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from  College

Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHT exas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

Courses SCH

Total Credit Hours

SCH

Total Credit Hours

Bachelor of Art in Political Science

ENGL 1301-Composition I

HIST 1301-United States History I

GOVT 2304-Intro to Political Science

Creative Arts (050)

Foreign Language

3

3

3-4

3

3

15-16

ENGL 1301-Rhetoric & Comp I

HIST 1301-American History to 1877

POLS 2304-Intro to Political Science

Creative Arts (050)

Foreign Language I*

3

3

3

3

3

15

Freshman Year Fall Semester

Freshman Year Spring Semester

ENGL 1302-Composition II 3 ENGL 1302-Rhetoric & Comp II

HIST 1302-United States History II 3 HIST 1302-Am. History Since 1877

Mathematics (020) 3-4 Mathematics (020)

GOVT 2306-Texas Government 3 POLS 2302-Govt & Politics of Texas

Foreign Language 3-4 Foreign Language II*
15-16

3

3

3

3

3

15

Sophomore Year Fall Semester

ENGL 2311-Technical and Business Writing 3 ENGL 2314-Technical Writing

GOVT 2305-Federal Government 3 POLS 2301- Govt & Politics of US

Life and Physical Sciences (030) 3 Life and Physical Sciences (030)

Foreign Language 3-4 Foreign Language III*

Elective 1 Elective
13-14

3

3

1

3

3

13

Sophomore Year Spring Semester

ENGL 2341-Intro to Forms of Literature 3 ENGL 2342-Intro to Literature

Communications (010) 3 Communications (010)

Life and Physical Sciences (030) 3 Life and Physical Sciences (030)

ECON 2301-Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2301-Macroeconomics

Foreign Language 3-4 Foreign Language IV*
15-16

3

3

3

3

3

15



SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses SCHTexas A&M-Kingsville Courses 

Total Credit Hours

Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from College
Bachelor of Art in Political Science

Junior Year Fall Semester

GEOG 1303-World Geography 3 POLS 3302-Research and Analy in Pol Sci

POLS 2340-World Politics 3 PHIL 3346 or Advanced Elective***

ECON 2302-Microeconomics 3

3

3

15

Junior Year Spring Semester

BUAD 3355 or SOCI 3381-Statistics**** 3 Advanced Political Science

Minor 3 Advanced Political Science

Advanced Minor 3

3

3

15

Senior Year Fall Semester

Advanced Minor 3 Advanced Political Science

Advanced Minor 3 Advanced Elective

Advanced Political Science 3 Elective (if needed)**

3

3

2

15-17

Senior Year Spring Semester

Advanced Minor 3 Advanced Elective

Advanced Minor 3 Advanced Elective

Advanced Political Science 3

3

3

15


