

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY KINGSVILLE®

Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from South Texas College

Bachelor of Art in Political Science

Freshman Year Fall Semester					
South Texas College Courses	SCH	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as	SCH		
☐ ENGL 1301-Composition I	3	☐ ENGL 1301-Rhetoric & Comp I	3		
☐ HIST 1301-United States History I	3	☐ HIST 1301-American History to 1877	3		
☐ GOVT 2304-Intro to Political Science	3	☐ POLS 2304-Intro to Political Science	3		
☐ Creative Arts (050)	3	☐ Creative Arts (050)	3		
☐ Foreign Language	3-4	☐ Foreign Language I*	3		
Total Credit Hours	15-16	Total Credit Hours	15		
Freshman Year Spring Semester					
South Texas College Courses ENGL 1302-Composition II	SCH 3	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as ☐ ENGL 1302-Rhetoric & Comp II	SCH 3		
— INOT 4000 Helited Oletes History II	3	☐ HIST 1302-Am. History Since 1877	3		
	3-4	☐ Mathematics (020)	3		
☐ Mathematics (020) ☐ GOVT 2306-Texas Government	3-4	☐ POLS 2302-Govt & Politics of Texas	3		
Foreign Language	3-4	_	ა 3		
Total Credit Hours	3 -4 15-16	☐ Foreign Language II* Total Credit Hours	ა 15		
Total Credit Flours	10 10	Total Credit Flours	10		
Sophomore Year Fall Semester					
South Texas College Courses	SCH	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as	SCH		
☐ ENGL 2311-Technical and Business Writing	3	☐ ENGL 2314-Technical Writing	3		
☐ GOVT 2305-Federal Government	3	☐ POLS 2301- Govt & Politics of US	3		
☐ Life and Physical Sciences (030)	3	☐ Life and Physical Sciences (030)	3		
Foreign Language	3-4	Foreign Language III*	3		
Elective	1	Elective	1		
Total Credit Hours	13-14	Total Credit Hours	13		
Sophomo	ore Year S	pring Semester			
South Texas College Courses	SCH	Transfers to Texas A&M-Kingsville as	SCH		
☐ ENGL 2341-Intro to Forms of Literature	3	☐ ENGL 2342-Intro to Literature	3		
☐ Communications (010)	3	☐ Communications (010)	3		
☐ Life and Physical Sciences (030)	3	☐ Life and Physical Sciences (030)	3		
☐ ECON 2301-Macroeconomics	3	☐ ECON 2301-Macroeconomics	3		
☐ Foreign Language	3-4	☐ Foreign Language IV*	3		
Total Credit Hours	15-16	Total Credit Hours	15		

*Students studying Spanish are placed in one or two tracks by examination, heritage and nonheritage. The course sequence for nonheritage track students is SPAN 1313, SPAN 1314, SPAN 2311 and SPAN 2312. The course sequence for heritage-track students is SPAN 1373, SPAN 2301, SPAN 2302, plus one advanced Spanish (junior or senior level) of the student's choice. In addition, students are required to complete their foreign language requirements in a single language track.



Transfer Pathway: Your roadmap from South Texas College

Bachelor of Art in Political Science

	Junior Year Fall	Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ GEOG 1303-World Geography	3	☐ POLS 3302-Research and Analy in Pol Sci	3
☐ POLS 2340-World Politics	3	☐ PHIL 3346 or Advanced Elective***	3
☐ ECON 2302-Microeconomics	3	Total Credit Hours	15
	Junior Year Sprir	ng Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ BUAD 3355 or SOCI 3381-Statistics****	3	☐ Advanced Political Science	3
☐ Minor	3	☐ Advanced Political Science	3
☐ Advanced Minor	3	Total Credit Hours	15
	Senior Year Fal	l Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
Advanced Minor	3	☐ Advanced Political Science	3
☐ Advanced Minor	3	☐ Advanced Elective	3
☐ Advanced Political Science	3	☐ Elective (if needed)**	2
		Total Credit Hours	15-17
	Senior Year Sprir	ng Semester	
Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH	Texas A&M-Kingsville Courses	SCH
☐ Advanced Minor	3	☐ Advanced Elective	3
☐ Advanced Minor	3	☐ Advanced Elective	3
☐ Advanced Political Science	3	Total Credit Hours	15
**Two hours for UNIV will be made up from the not, student will be responsible for two additional		1, SPAN 1411 and/or SPAN 1412 if these courses are ta	ken. If
***Pre-Law students should take PHIL 3346.			
****All except business minors should take SOC BUAD 3355.	l 3381; business m	ninors will also need to elect MATH 1325, a prerequisite	for
Although following a pathway does not guarante your major and be well positioned to graduate o		xas A&M-Kingsville, it gives you a clear roadmap to prep	are for
		of total semester credit hours (SCH) required for the deg se last 30 SCH must be taken at Texas A&M-Kingsville.	ree
A major when specified as a degree requiremen Texas A&M-Kingsville. In English, the required f		minimum of 24 SCH in one subject, 6 of which must be nay not count as part of this amount.	taken at
	% of the work offe	related to the major. In English, the required freshman co red in the major field must be advanced, and at least 6 \$	
For more details, please see the Academic Cata	log at https://cata	log.tamuk.edu/.	